differential representing the interest income to be earned by the Water 

Authority.   

i. The contract at the time of purchase shall be fully secured by 
obligations of the United States, or its agencies or instrumentalities, 

or other securities backed by the United States having a market value 

of at least one hundred two percent (102%) of the amount of the 

contract.   

ii. Section 6-10-10 (J) limits repurchase agreements (other than bond 
proceeds) to a maximum maturity of one (1) year with no exception 

or other provision for repurchase agreements that are VRNs, but 
flexible repurchase agreements shall be restricted to bond proceeds